## 503517303 10/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

sylestieet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3563929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OMER EMRE VELIPASAOGLU	10/07/2015
VISHAL SURANA	10/07/2015
AMIT SASTURKAR	10/07/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPSCLARITY, INC.
Street Address:	298 S. SUNNYVALE AVE., #210
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14877923

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)712-0263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650 712 0340

**Email:** dwizgird@hmbay.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL AND WOLFELD LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 366

Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPSC 1001-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE WIZGIRD FOR ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Wizgird/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=00506118#page1.tif

source=00506118#page2.tif

source=00506118#page3.tif

source=00506118#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036766 FRAME: 0164

503517303

source=00506118#page5.tif source=00506118#page6.tif

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

as set forth in this United States Patent Application:

# ANOMALY DETECTION USING CIRCUMSTANCE-SPECIFIC DETECTORS

X_filed curre	ntly herewith;
filed on	; as U.S. Non Provisional Application No
AND WHERE	AS, the "Assigned Property" shall mean (i) the above-identified United States application
Cetters Patent (the "	Application"), (ii) the invention disclosed in the Application, (iii) any application for Letter:

for Letters Patent (the "Application"), (ii) the invention disclosed in the Application, (iii) any application for Letters Patent throughout the world directed to the foregoing or claiming priority to the Application, and (iv) any and all patents resulting from the foregoing.

AND WHEREAS, OpsClarity, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 298 S. Sunnvvale Ave., #210, Sunnvvale, CA 94086, its successors and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Property:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said Application when known;

AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned Property, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.

This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate.

}

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

**EXECUTED** as of the date set forth below:

Ome Aus Velipason	Date: 10-7-2015
Omer Emre Velipasaogiu	Date:
Vishal Surana	Date:

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

# ANOMALY DETECTION USING CIRCUMSTANCE-SPECIFIC DETECTORS

as set forth in this United States Patent Application:
_X_ filed currently herewith;
filed on; as U.S. Non Provisional Application No
AND WHEREAS, the "Assigned Property" shall mean (i) the above-identified United States application for Letters Patent (the "Application"), (ii) the invention disclosed in the Application, (iii) any application for Letters Patent throughout the world directed to the foregoing or claiming priority to the Application, and (iv) any and all patents resulting from the foregoing.
AND WHEREAS, OnsClarity, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 298 S. Sunnyvale Ave., #210, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, its successors and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Property;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE;
AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said Application when known;
AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filling and granting of patent rights in the Assigned Property, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.
This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED as of the date set forth below:

Date:	
Omer Emre Velipasaoglu	
Value 10/07/2015	
Vishal Surana	
Dute:	
Amit Sasturkar	
o na Paris de la companya de la comp El difficio de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la	
a dalik is viscipilias kan nyawa od jawasabiwaa nidaday baa bagi ali jamannan jagon 1917-kan dibah ngada yisas dibawaa isaa odeooyand yebood mab abbilatha. Angadaysaba yeboo, 1918-kan sa bilan yebood baa yeboon bangista sili at ban si namad han eba jedga yeboo isa (1910)isaa j 1918-kan dibaha ban sa sa sa kalanda ki ki 1924 waasan maba (dia yebo yebood ba bandalasay) yebi is	
i possível proport per el secreta el 1840-972 el experite 38 <b>0 situatorism propietes, que</b> Ota 31, el 1976 embre notividade una esti patíficio describió endre disconsidado la galdidade en estigica el Ota 31, el 1976 embre notividade una esti patíficio describió endre disconsidado la galdidade entre el 1976, el	
aine) de groupe de la filipa de la compose para la compose de la composition del composition de la composition del composition de la compo	
oderekt in stateletetete kan 3-201. Octa angi padioldad Bajadas, yd bisiopio d jonariosad stat - 1800-y 1983-å bisi 6 de et bennin bisi droß tet produ spropping des bisi oct productionals bisi - standoch ylingtig play b langes in 1804-1802,s	

(00505633 DOCX )

3

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_; as U.S. Non Provisional Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_.

as set forth in this United States Patent Application:

X filed currently herewith;

ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate.

{00505635.DOCX }

### ANOMALY DETECTION USING CIRCUMSTANCE-SPECIFIC DETECTORS

<b>AND WHEREAS,</b> the "Assigned Property" shall mean (i) the above-identified United States application for Letters Patent (the "Application"), (ii) the invention disclosed in the Application, (iii) any application for Letters Patent throughout the world directed to the foregoing or claiming priority to the Application, and (iv) any and all patents resulting from the foregoing.
AND WHEREAS, OpsClarity, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 298 S. Sunnyvale Ave., #210, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, its successors and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Property;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE;
AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said Application when known;
AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned Property, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.
This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of

1

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

**EXECUTED** as of the date set forth below:

	Date:
Omer Emre Velipasaoglu	
	Date:
Vishal Surana  And	Date: 10/07/2015
Amit Sasturkar	

{00505635,DOCX}

**RECORDED: 10/09/2015**